
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Event Date Information 

Nominations OPEN Friday 4 August 2023 
Application package emailed to clubs.                    

Selection criteria and weightings matrix provided. 
Nominations CLOSE Friday 25 August 2023 Selection Panel to convene. 
State League Teams 

announced  
Friday 1 September 2023 

Teams/players not selected may renominate for another 
State League team or league division. 

State League Teams to 
submit final team lists & 

indicative player payments 
Friday 8 September 2023 

Selected State League teams may approach players from 
teams not selected. 

Indicative Fixtures 
released 

Monday 16 October 2023 Home & Away information only provided. 

Final Fixtures released Friday 20 October 2023 Playing day, time and surface confirmed. 

Round Date 
1 Friday 27 October – Sunday 29 October 2023 
2 Friday 3 November – Sunday 5 November 
3 Friday 10 November – Sunday 12 November 
4 Friday 17 November – Sunday 19 November 
5 Friday 24 November – Sunday 26 November 
6 Friday 1 December – Sunday 3 December 
7 Friday 8 December – Sunday 10 December 

8 Friday 2 February – Sunday 4 February 2024 

9 Friday 9 February – Sunday 11 February 
10 Friday 16 February – Sunday 18 February  

Qualifying finals Friday 23 February – Sunday 25 February 
Semi-finals Friday 8 March – Sunday 10 March 

Finals Friday 15 March – Sunday 17 March 
Back-up dates 

(if required) 
Friday 22 March – Sunday 24 March 

Champion of 
Champions 

Singles 

Saturday 20 April &   
Sunday 21 April 

Cottesloe 
Tennis Club 

Champion of 
Champions 

Doubles 

Saturday 27 April & 
Sunday 28 April 

Cottesloe 
Tennis Club 

   
 

 

2023/2024 STATE LEAGUE CALENDAR 
 

10-week season plus 3 weeks of finals 


